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SC Rapperswil-Jona 
Lakers

3 : 1

EHC Biel-Bienne

1:0 | 1:0 | 1:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Samstag, 15.02.2025 19:45
20251105000335

Spielort
St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena
4974 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Daniel Piechaczek (24)
Pascal Hungerbühler (40)

Linienrichter
Dominik Schlegel (73)
Eric Cattaneo (27)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers EHC Biel-Bienne

1. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Capaul Luca (3)
Zangger Sandro (4)

06:04

10:02 Burren Yanik  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

Lammer Dominic  (2 Min  / Stockschlag) 14:10

2. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 2:0 - Wetter Gian-Marco (8)
Jensen Nicklas (13), Jelovac Igor (3)

20:53

Strömwall Malte  (2 Min  / Halten) 36:15

3. Drittel

Moy Tyler  (2 Min  / Haken) 45:17

53:48 Tanner Ramon  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

Jensen Nicklas  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 55:34

57:06
PP1 / 2:1 - Hofer Fabio (16)
Rajala Toni (17), Andersson Lias (14)

58:10 Janett Luis  (OUT)

EQ,EN / 3:1 - Taibel Jonas (1) 58:22

58:22 Janett Luis  (IN)

58:49 Janett Luis  (OUT)

60:00 Andersson Lias  (2 Min  / Halten)
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers EHC Biel-Bienne

Goalie Goalie

60 - Nyffeler Melvin (1st)
74 - Punnenovs Ivars

74 - Janett Luis (1st)
31 - Bächler Nils

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

27 - Nardella Robert (E)
11 - Maier Fabian
3 - Djuse Emil (E)
9 - Henauer Mika

17 - Jelovac Igor
81 - Baragano Inaki
7 - Capaul Luca

77 - Grossmann Robin
14 - Blessing Niklas
49 - Zryd Miro
15 - Christe Gaël

71 - Burren Yanik
75 - Yakovenko Alexander (E)
94 - Dionicio Rodwin

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

49 - Rask Victor (E)
16 - Fritz Tanner (E)
40 - Taibel Jonas
28 - Albrecht Yannick-Lennart

24 - Andersson Lias (E)
98 - Christen Luca
6 - Müller Nicolas
7 - Tanner Ramon

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

71 - Jensen Nicklas (E)
72 - Wetter Gian-Marco
8 - Alge Mats
89 - Lammer Dominic
23 - Dünner Nico (C)

88 - Strömwall Malte (PF-TS, E)
95 - Moy Tyler
33 - Hofer Valentin
94 - Zangger Sandro

20 - Heponiemi Aleksi (E)
25 - Rajala Toni (C, PF-TS, E)
22 - Kneubuehler Johnny
11 - Bachofner Jérôme

16 - Hofer Fabio
76 - Sallinen Jere (E)
44 - Greco Anthony (E)
27 - Sablatnig Yanick
43 - Villard Jamie

Head Coach
Johan Lundskog

Head Coach
Martin Filander

Absenzen
Verletzt Larsson Jacob (4) (E), Quinn Benjamin 

(64)
Nachwuchs Embacher Janis (13), Hornecker Jan 

(47)
Überzählig Gerber Colin (14), Wick Jeremy (18), 

Holm Philip (52) (E)

Absenzen
Krank Cattin Nolan (13)
Verletzt Bärtschi Jérémie (17), Stampfli Yanick 

(18), Lööv Viktor (50) (E), Haas Gaëtan 
(92)

Nachwuchs Neuenschwander Jonah (19), Christen 
Livio (53)

Überzählig Säteri Harri (35) (E)



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - EHC Biel-Bienne, Samstag, 15.02.2025 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena, 8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000335, NL Regular 
Season (16.02.2025 02:45)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
3 Djuse Emil Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 - 19:06 00:00 03:54
7 Capaul Luca Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 12:22 00:00 00:00
8 Alge Mats Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 05:38 00:00 00:00
9 Henauer Mika Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:10 00:29 00:00
11 Maier Fabian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 18:54 00:00 02:30
16 Fritz Tanner Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 7 6 53.85 19:22 03:11 02:48
17 Jelovac Igor Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 0 0 - 20:33 00:00 03:29
23 Dünner Nico Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 08:47 00:00 02:18
27 Nardella Robert Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 - 20:38 03:11 00:00
28 Albrecht Yannick-Lennart Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 33.33 14:23 00:29 01:49
33 Hofer Valentin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:08 00:00 00:00
40 Taibel Jonas Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 7 4 63.64 12:17 00:00 01:53
49 Rask Victor Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 10 7 58.82 16:51 00:29 01:25
71 Jensen Nicklas Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 18:17 03:11 00:00
72 Wetter Gian-Marco Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:46 00:29 00:00
81 Baragano Inaki Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 - 23:05 00:29 04:33
88 Strömwall Malte Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:27 03:11 00:00
89 Lammer Dominic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:50 00:00 00:00
94 Zangger Sandro Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 25.00 12:24 00:00 02:22
95 Moy Tyler Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 50.00 18:26 03:11 01:53

Total 3 3 2 1 6 8 15 19 10 0 30 27 23 54.00 - - -

16.02.2025 07:50
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 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - EHC Biel-Bienne, Samstag, 15.02.2025 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank 
Arena, 8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000335, NL Regular Season (16.02.2025 02:45)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
60 Nyffeler Melvin 1 26 27 96.30 60:00 1 0
74 Punnenovs Ivars 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

16.02.2025 07:50
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - EHC Biel-Bienne, Samstag, 15.02.2025 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank Arena, 8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000335, NL Regular 
Season (16.02.2025 02:45)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
6 Müller Nicolas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 4 60.00 13:53 00:00 01:17
7 Tanner Ramon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 60.00 10:28 00:05 00:34
11 Bachofner Jérôme Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 10:20 00:00 00:00
14 Blessing Niklas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:19 00:00 00:56
15 Christe Gaël Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
16 Hofer Fabio Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 -3 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 19:15 05:00 00:00
20 Heponiemi Aleksi Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 2 3 40.00 19:11 02:11 01:31
22 Kneubuehler Johnny Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 17:05 02:13 01:33
24 Andersson Lias Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 2 -3 0 2 0 0 10 12 45.45 21:22 05:02 00:00
25 Rajala Toni Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:19 05:30 01:33
27 Sablatnig Yanick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 09:15 02:05 00:00
43 Villard Jamie Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
44 Greco Anthony Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 - 18:13 02:28 00:53
49 Zryd Miro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 17:12 00:12 01:57
71 Burren Yanik Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 18:46 00:03 00:40
75 Yakovenko Alexander Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 19:19 01:38 00:00
76 Sallinen Jere Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 16:20 04:42 00:00
77 Grossmann Robin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 - 18:54 00:00 01:44
94 Dionicio Rodwin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 7 3 0 1 0 0 - 21:24 04:56 00:00
98 Christen Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 5 28.57 13:28 00:00 02:05

Total 1 2 1 1 3 6 -16 27 10 0 13 23 27 46.00 - - -

16.02.2025 07:50
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 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - EHC Biel-Bienne, Samstag, 15.02.2025 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank 
Arena, 8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000335, NL Regular Season (16.02.2025 02:45)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
74 Janett Luis 2 16 18 88.89 58:37 2.05 0
31 Bächler Nils 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

16.02.2025 07:50
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 Team Stats 2024/2025
SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers - EHC Biel-Bienne, Samstag, 15.02.2025 19:45, St.Galler Kantonalbank 
Arena, 8640 Rapperswil SG, 20251105000335, NL Regular Season (16.02.2025 02:45)

Stats SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers EHC Biel-Bienne
SOG Total 19 27
SOG 1P 10 6
SOG 2P 2 11
SOG 3P 7 10
SHM Total 10 10
SHM 1P 4 2
SHM 2P 0 4
SHM 3P 6 4
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 30 13
BkS 1P 12 6
BkS 2P 10 3
BkS 3P 8 4
FO Total 50 50
FOW Total 27 23
FOL Total 23 27
FO% 54.00 46.00
FO% 1P 64.71 35.29
FO% 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% 3P 47.37 52.63
FO% oz Total 50.00 50.00
FO% oz 1P 71.43 60.00
FO% oz 2P 28.57 0.00
FO% oz 3P 50.00 55.56
FO% nz Total 64.29 35.71
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FO% nz 1P 80.00 20.00
FO% nz 2P 60.00 40.00
FO% nz 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% dz Total 50.00 50.00
FO% dz 1P 40.00 28.57
FO% dz 2P 100.00 71.43
FO% dz 3P 44.44 50.00
PIM Total 8 6
PIM 1P 2 2
PIM 2P 2 0
PIM 3P 4 4
PPT 03:46 07:18
PKT 07:18 03:46
PP OP 2 4
PPG 0 1
PP% 0.00 25.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 4 2
PK GA 1 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 75.00 100.00

16.02.2025 07:50


